PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
FRAME CORE CHOKES
FAPK17001 SERIES
FEATURES:
Reted voltage[V):85 to 265VAC,50/6□Hz.
lnsulation resistance:l□OmY M in at 500DC.
Turns ratio: N 1: N 2=1: 1±2%.
Test Frequency R esponse:l□KHz,l□DmV.
H i-P ot: P ri-S e c: 1500VA ac/lmA /60S e CO nd.
O perating temperature range: -Ll0 °C to +105 °c.
Lemperature R ise:LJ0°C Max.
AII parts meet RD HS compliance.
Weight:approximately 11.5g.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part lnductance Leakage
PRODUCT IDENTrFICATION:
PK 17 103 001
a b -c- -d-
a:Series name
b:Product dimensions
c: lnductance Value[l□l: l□OuH ;102;1000uH ;103: l□D□OuH)
d:C lassification of air gap in magnetic core
Saturation C urrent[A) D.C.Resistance Rated current
Number [mH]+50%-30% lnductance (uH)Typ >90%L0A(tle2+3) [mC] Typ at 20°c (A)
FAPK17-l□LJ□Ol 100 3000 0.6
FAPK17-823001 82 2LJOO 0.7
FAPK17-LJ73001 LJ7 lll□D 0.9
FAPK17-393001 39 1200 1.0
FAPK17-333001 33 985 1.2
FAPK17-253001 25 750 1.5
FAPK17-203001 20 585 1.8
FAPK17-153001 15 LJ55 2.0
FAPK17-103001 10 295 2.5
FAPK17-682001 6.8 195 3.5
FAPK17-LJ72001 LJ.7 135 LI.O
FAPK17-332001 3.3 96 LJ.5
TECHNICAL INFORMATION CURRENT(ADC)
DIMENSIO NS:MM
23.5Max
2 3

FRAME CORE CHOKES
FAPK17 002 SERI ES
FEATURES:
Reted voltage(V):85 to 265VAC,50/60Hz.
lnsulation resistance:l□OmY M in at 500DC.
Turns ratio:Nl:N2=1:1±2%.
Test Frequency R esponse:lOKHz,l□OmV.
H i-P ot: P ri-S ec: 1500VA a c/lmA /60S econd.
O perating temperature range: -I.J0 °C to +105 °c.
Lemperature Rise: I.J0°C Max.
AII parts meet RO HS compliance.
Weight:approximately 11. 5g.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part lnductance Leakage
Number [mH)+50%-30% lnductance (uH)T yp
FAPK17-101.J002 100 2800
FAPK17-823002 82 2200
FAPK17-I.J73002 I.J7 1300
FAPK17-393002 39 1100
FAPK17-333002 33 900
FAPK17-253002 25 700
FAPK17-203002 20 51.JO
FAPK17-153002 15 1.Jl□
FAPK17-103002 10 270
FAPK17-682002 6.8 180
FAPK17-I.J72002 I.J.7 125
FAPK17-332002 3.3 87
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION:
PK 17 103 001
abc _d_

•AII parts meet RO HS compliance.
• Weight:approximately 11. 5g.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part lnductance Leakage
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION:
PK 17 103 001
abc _d_
a:Series name
b:Product dimensions
c: lnductance Value(l□l:l□OuH ;102;1000uH ;103:l□OOOuH)
d:C lassification of air gap in magnetic core
Saturation C urrent(A) D.C.Resistance R ated current
Number [mH)+50%-30% lnductance (uH)Typ >90%LOA(tie2+3) [mO) Typ at 20°C [A)
FAPK17-l□LJ003 100 2500 0.8 3000
FAPK17-823003 82 2000 1.0 2200
FAPK17..LJ73003 LJ7 1100 1.2 1280
FAPK17-393003 39 950 l.LJ 1000
FAPK17-333003 33 800 1.7 800
FAPK17-253003 25 600 2.0 670
FAPK17-203003 20 LJ70 2.2 LJLJO
FAPK17-153003 15 365 2.5 350
FAPK17-103003 10 235 3.0 235
FAPK17-682003 6.8 155 LJ.O 155
FAPK17..LJ72003 LJ.7 108 LJ.5 115
FAPK17-332003 3.3 78 5.5 78
TECHNICAL INF0RMATI0N CURRENT(ADC)
23.5Max
2 3
t;f